Air Box Sizing Guide
You can view the companion air box selection guide here
  View technical drawings
Filter type Key
Filter Type Symbol Link To Product area
Remote ✔ Remote Filters
Internal Dome ✔ Internal Foam Dome Filters
Panel ✔ Panel Filters
Trumpet Sock ✔ Trumpet socks
Internal Cone ✔ Cone Filters
Rectangular Air filter ✔ Rectangular Filters
Hockenheim
Model
Back plate option and fitted depth (C) dimension (mm)
[1] Standard
20mm
Flat 20mm fuel spacer 40mm fuel spacer 60mm fuel spacer
354 239 121 259 279 299
422 XE 389 N/A N/A N/A N/A
585 259 241 279 299 319
405 220 202 240 260 280
605 220 202 240 260 280
 [1] Standard
(20mm)
Flat [2] 50mm Spacer [3] 80mm Spacer
422 259 239 289 319
422MAX 385 285 335 365
Model Dimensions (mm)
Volume (litres) Inlet type/size
Filter type
 A B C
354 354 122 Max. 199 9.13 Snorkel ✔✔
422 422 144 Max. 239 14.87 Snorkel ✔✔✔
422 XE 422 144 Max. 239 14.87 100 / 75mm ✔✔
422MAX 530 165 Max. 285  16.80 150mm ✔✔✔
585 585 144 Max. 239 22.35 Snorkel ✔✔
405 405 305 Max. 200 26.68 Snorkel ✔✔✔✔*
605 605 305 Max. 200 39.86 Snorkel ✔✔
NOTE: dimension C can be cut down to suit
422/422MAX
backplates
1
2
3
Zolder
Model
Back plate option and fitted depth (C) dimension (mm)
standard shallow 30mm deep 60mm deep 90mm
65C 67 97 127 157
65X 67 97 127 157
112D 114 144 174 204
112X 114 144 174 204